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SI No. Full Name 
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BENFISH TOWER, (1st, 2nd & 3rd Floor), GN-31, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091 
For Dental Technician / Dental Mechanic, Grade-lll 

Advertisement No.: R/Dental Tech./Dental Mech., GR-Il/17/2021 (Modified.advt. of R/Dental Tech./Dental Mech.,GR-11|/10/2021) (Dental 

Techpician/Dental|Mecthanic, Gr Il) 
D±ted: 1911.2$21 
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NB: 

SI No. 

Revised Overall Performane of all eligible candidates including those who are selected in the Panel 

1. 

2 

3. 

4. 

Saswata Guha 

I.04. 23 

RAMKESH PAL 

Surajit Banerjee 
ARIBAMRAKESH SHARMA 

Partha Sarkar 

SANAJIT PRADHAN 

SUDIP DEY 

Kailash Ghosh 

TANMAYSAHA 
UMACHARAN PAL 

SANJOY MONDAL 
Rajkumar Biswas 

Name 

uealth 

West Bengal Health Recruitment Board 

WBHRB 
WESTAENGAL 

Registration No. 

CO3112021063807936001-Apr-1989 

ANINDITA SARKAR 

.DIBYENDU KHAN 

CO51120210456480651 

DIDo 

C161120210926064507 22-Nov-1993 
C231120210911347290 

C221120211125327692 

CO61120210321119607 
C101120211042408544 

Date of Birth 

KALLOL BHOWMICK 

BRAJA GOPAL JANA 

C26112021095847961428-Jul-1982 

23-May-1987 

14-Apr-1984 

C281120210716378504 15-Dec-1999 
27-Nov-1999 

02-Mar-1982 C291120211228012905 
C221120210749253313 15-Apr-1988 

11-Jan-1994 C221120211127279702 

Registration No. 

C221120211112473886 

C281120210909378448 

Caste 

C221120210804165399 

Unreserved 

C281120210825465665 

Unreserved 

Unreserved 

Unreserved 18-May-1993 

Unreserved 

OBC-B. 
Unreserved 
Unreserved 

OBC-B 

Scheduled Caste 

Scheduled Caste 

PWD 

Secretary & Controller of Examinatons 
Padlest Bengal Health Recruitment BoardWest 

Government of West Bengal 

No 

No 
No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No.s 

No. 
No 

There was an interim order, dated: 14.06.2022 of the Hon'ble West Bengal Administrative Tribunal in connection with 0.A. No. 355 of 2022, 

Anindita Sarkar & Ors. - vs - The State of West Benigál & Orsto allow ANINDITASARKAR, DIBYENDU KHAN, KALLOL BHOWMICK and BRAJA 

GOPAL JANA to appear for the selection process forthe postöf Dentàl TechniciànlDenfal Mechanic, Gr-ll, which is to be held on 15th June, 2022 

or any subsequent date without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties: and subject to further orders that may be passed. It was also 

directed that the results of the applicants will not be published without the leave of the tribunal and the answer scripts and the mark sheets of the 

applicants will be kept in a sealed cover. In terms of aforesaid order, the applicants, who had been originally rejected by the Technical Experts were 

allowed to appear before the interview Board on D6.07.2022 and the Interview Score Sheets of the applicants were kept in a sealed cover. It may be 

mentioned that as per terms and conditions laid down in the advertisenent as stated above, WBHRB did not conduct any written examinations for 

recruitment to this particular post. Subsequently, by an order dated 10,11.2022, Hon ble West Bengal Administrative Tribunal directed that the 

"respondents is at liberty to publish the result of the written examination". Itis to be noted here neither in the order dated 14.06.2022 nor in the order 

dated 10.11.2022 passed by the Hon'ble W.B.A.T. there is any comment/direction from the Hon'ble W.B.A.T. regarding eligibility of the applicants 
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Total 

10 

Marks 

06 

Obtained 

73.04 

67.92 

67.04 

63.87 

62.39 

60.36 

60.33 

57.83 

56.91 

Marks Obtained In Interview 

54.63 

52.53 

50.60 

Chairman & C.E.0. 
Bengal Health Recruitment Board 
Government of West Bengal 

Unreserved 08-Apr-1985 

for which they were rejected by the Technical Experts as valid applicant. Hence, in compliance with the order dated 10.11.2022 the name of the 

above mentioned applicants are furnished below with their interview marks only. 
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