

## West Bengal Health Recruitment Board

BENFISH TOWER, (1st, 2nd & 3rd Floor), GN-31, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091

For Dental Technician / Dental Mechanic, Grade-III

Advertisement No.: R/Dental Tech./Dental Mech., GR-III/17/2021 (Modified advt. of R/Dental Tech./Dental Mech., GR-III/10/2021) (Dental Technician/Dental Mechanic, Gr III)

Dated: 19,11.2021

## Revised Overall Performance of all eligible candidates including those who are selected in the Panel

SI No.	Full Name	Registration No.	Date of Birth	Caste	PWD	Total Marks Obtained
1	Saswata Guha (	C031120210638079360	01-Apr-1989	Unreserved	No	73.04
<u></u>	RAMKESH PAL	C161120210926064507	22-Nov-1993	Unreserved	No	67.92
<u> </u>	Surajit Banerjee	C231120210911347290	23-May-1987	Unreserved	No	67.04
<del></del>	ARIBAM RAKESH SHARMA	C051120210456480651	14-Apr-1984	Unreserved	No	63.87
5	Partha Sarkar	C221120211125327692	27-Nov-1999	ОВС-В	No	62.39
<del></del>	SANAJIT PRADHAN	C281120210716378504	15-Dec-1999	Unreserved	No	60.36
7	SUDIP DEY	C261120210958479614	28-Jul-1982	Unreserved	No	60.33
<u>,</u> 8	Kailash Ghosh	C061120210321119607	18-May-1993	Unreserved	No	57.83
9	TANMAY SAHA	C101120211042408544	08-Apr-1985	Unreserved	No	56.91
9 10	UMACHARAN PAL	C291120211228012905	02-Mar-1982	ОВС-В	No	54.63
11	SANJOY MONDAL	C221120210749253313	15-Apr-1988	Scheduled Caste	No	52.53
12	Rajkumar Biswas	C221120211127279702	11-Jan-1994	Scheduled Caste	No	50.60

There was an interim order, dated: 14.06.2022 of the Hon'ble West Bengal Administrative Tribunal in connection with O.A. No. 355 of 2022, Anindita Sarkar & Ors. – vs - The State of West Bengal & Ors to allow ANINDITA SARKAR, DIBYENDU KHAN, KALLOL BHOWMICK and BRAJA GOPAL JANA to appear for the selection process for the post of Dental Technician Dental Mechanic, Gr-III, which is to be held on 15th June, 2022 or any subsequent date without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties and subject to further orders that may be passed. It was also directed that the results of the applicants will not be published without the leave of the tribunal and the answer scripts and the mark sheets of the applicants will be kept in a sealed cover. In terms of aforesaid order, the applicants, who had been originally rejected by the Technical Experts were allowed to appear before the interview Board on 06.07.2022 and the Interview Score Sheets of the applicants were kept in a sealed cover. It may be mentioned that as per terms and conditions laid down in the advertisement as stated above, WBHRB did not conduct any written examinations for recruitment to this particular post. Subsequently, by an order dated 10.11.2022, Hon'ble West Bengal Administrative Tribunal directed that the "respondents is at liberty to publish the result of the written examination". It is to be noted here neither in the order dated 14.06.2022 nor in the order dated 10.11.2022 passed by the Hon'ble W.B.A.T. there is any comment/direction from the Hon'ble W.B.A.T. regarding eligibility of the applicants for which they were rejected by the Technical Experts as valid applicant. Hence, in compliance with the order dated 10.11.2022 the name of the above mentioned applicants are furnished below with their interview marks only.

SI No.	Name	Registration No.	Marks Obtained In Interview
1	ANINDITA SARKAR	C221120211112473886	12
2	DIBYENDU KHAN	C281120210909378448	. 08
2.	KALLOL BHOWMICK	C221120210804165399	10
3.	BRAJA GOPAL JANA	C281120210825465665	06

11/04/2023 hearys Moralul23 04.23 0 11/04/2023 hearys Secretary & Conf

Secretary & Controller of Examinations PadWest Bengal Health Recruitment Board West Bengal Health Recruitment Board Government of West Bengal

Chairman & C.E.O. Government of West Bengal